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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                                               Resi-           Total
                                               Joint                                                           dents         Current
                                             Enroll-  Fresh-  Sopho-                   Grad- Profes-   Tran-    and     All  Enroll-
Institution                                     ment    man     more  Junior  Senior    uate  sional   sient Interns   Other    ment
                                                (01)    (02)    (03)    (04)    (05)    (06)    (07)    (08)    (09)    (10)    (11)
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Georgia Institute of Technology                   11   1,595   1,701   1,914   3,118   3,199       0      83       0       5  11,626
Georgia State University                          13   2,534   2,077   2,929   6,688   6,387     582     189       0     692  22,091
Medical College of Georgia                         0      20      76     340     365     200     915       2     448       6   2,372
University of Georgia                              8   3,397   4,937   4,992   6,612   5,272   2,318      78      11     235  27,860

   Universities                                   32   7,546   8,791  10,175  16,783  15,058   3,815     352     459     938  63,949

Georgia Southern University                       90   3,439   2,369   2,210   2,880   1,699       0      22       0     104  12,813
Valdosta State University                         41   2,089   1,487   1,674   2,080   1,329       0      23       0       0   8,723

   Regional Universities                         131   5,528   3,856   3,884   4,960   3,028       0      45       0     104  21,536

Albany State College                               9     879     576     489     650     346       0      32       0      60   3,041
Armstrong State College                           33   1,581   1,050     821   1,080     438       0     169       0      40   5,212
Augusta College                                   22   1,446     996     843   1,006     775       0      73       0      18   5,179
Clayton State College                             14   1,887   1,151     730     657       0       0      28       0      57   4,524
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                        Amer. Indian   Asian or                                                 Total
                                             Black          or          Pacific                                    White      Current
                                         Non-Hispanic Alaskan Native   Islander      Hispanic     Multiracial  Non-Hispanic    Enroll
Institution                                 N      %      N      %      N      %      N      %      N      %      N      %        N  
                                          (01)   (02)   (03)   (04)   (05)   (06)   (07)   (08)   (09)   (10)   (11)   (12)     (13) 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Georgia Institute of Technology           1,057   9.1      27   0.2   1,657  14.3     473   4.1      28   0.2   8,384  72.1   11,626
Georgia State University                  5,065  22.9      56   0.3   1,708   7.7     578   2.6     707   3.2  13,977  63.3   22,091
Medical College of Georgia                  169   7.1       4   0.2     200   8.4      46   1.9       0   0.0   1,953  82.3    2,372
University of Georgia                     1,941   7.0      41   0.1   1,374   4.9     333   1.2      72   0.3  24,099  86.5   27,860

   Universities                           8,232  12.9     128   0.2   4,939   7.7   1,430   2.2     807   1.3  48,413  75.7   63,949

Georgia Southern University               3,123  24.4      27   0.2     221   1.7     134   1.0      31   0.2   9,277  72.4   12,813
Valdosta State University                 1,865  21.4      27   0.3      88   1.0      75   0.9      25   0.3   6,643  76.2    8,723

   Regional Universities                  4,988  23.2      54   0.3     309   1.4     209   1.0      56   0.3  15,920  73.9   21,536

Albany State College                      2,691  88.5       6   0.2       3   0.1      13   0.4       0   0.0     328  10.8    3,041
Armstrong State College                   1,090  20.9      21   0.4     125   2.4     103   2.0      19   0.4   3,854  73.9    5,212
Augusta College                           1,236  23.9      23   0.4     165   3.2      79   1.5       0   0.0   3,676  71.0    5,179
Clayton State College                     1,160  25.6      15   0.3     101   2.2      91   2.0      28   0.6   3,129  69.2    4,524
Columbus College                          1,200  23.8      17   0.3     117   2.3     172   3.4      17   0.3   3,524  69.8    5,047
Fort Valley State College                 2,857  92.9       2   0.1      10   0.3       4   0.1       0   0.0     203   6.6    3,076
Georgia College                             916  17.5      12   0.2      70   1.3      48   0.9       0   0.0   4,196  80.0    5,242
Georgia Southwestern College                585  24.2       4   0.2      44   1.8       9   0.4       0   0.0   1,7   4   0.9c   0.9c(Georgi3  0.Georde8baCn74-  75      41 nibaCnM      44   3.4           2.7   1,        2      12 9,7    87   0 1ege 5  1,7   N69.h   6.6    3,076)TjT* (Georgia College  52   1,            2,691  88.3             6            .8       9 2,7    96   4  lle0     203 Savannah   0.9c(Georgi3  0.Georde8baCn74- 2,7.4  91        .1      10   0 6             2       3   0.1      13   2.3   7   0   097   3,129 63,949)Tj22,091)TjT(Georgia Institute of    2    841 nibaC.1      10   2.7   6        gia    101   2     8,232 20.37     101  3,475  1,7   W)Tj   6.6    3,076
   Universities 170.07      27   07    1,160    93   1, 10   902   1,      1     1,2aCnM 7.0  68 333   3.3  48,413 Abraham B12,win Agric.  3,076
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                            |          |----O U T   O F   S T A T E-----|--O U T   O F   C O U N T R Y---|          
                                            |          |                         Out-of-|                         Out-of-|    Total 
                                            |   Georgia|   Paying     Tuition     State |   Paying     Tuition    Country|  Current 
Institution                                 | Residents|   Tuition     Waived  Sub-Total|   Tuition     Waived  Sub-Total|Enrollment
                                            |    (01)  |    (02)       (03)       (04)  |    (05)       (06)       (07)  |    (08)  
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                            |          |                                |                                |          
Georgia Institute of Technology             |     6,329|     3,217      1,000      4,217|       379        701      1,080|   11,626 
Georgia State University                    |    19,704|     1,227        262      1,489|       692        206        898|   22,091 
Medical College of Georgia                  |     2,206|        31         90        121|        37          8         45|    2,372 
University of Georgia                       |    22,684|     2,579      1,392      3,971|       476        729      1,205|   27,860 
                                            |          |                                |                                |          
   Universities                             |    50,923|     7,054      2,744      9,798|     1,584      1,644      3,228|   63,949 
                                            |          |                                |                                |          
Georgia Southern University                 |    11,423|       997        160      1,157|       106        127        233|   12,813 
Valdosta State University                   |     7,636|       513        459        972|        43         72        115|    8,723 
                                            |          |                                |                                |          
   Regional Universities                    |    19,059|     1,510        619      2,129|       149        199        348|   21,536 
                                            |          |                                |                                |          
Albany State College                        |     2,830|       210          0        210|         1          0          1|    3,041 
Armstrong State College                     |     4,806|       116        258        374|         5         27         32|    5,212 
Augusta College                             |     4,625|        63        434        497|        17         40         57|    5,179 
Clayton State College                       |     4,383|        67         55        122|         8         11         19|    4,524 
Columbus College                            |     4,127|       104        751        855|        13         52         65|    5,047 
Fort Valley State College                   |     2,914|       124         14        138|        12         12         24|    3,076 
Georgia College                             |     4,950|       109         89        198|        66         28         94|    5,242 
Georgia Southwestern College                |     2,305|        45          1         46|        38         29         67|    2,418 
Kennesaw,179 
Clayton State College  
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                           |-Reading Requirement-|-English Requirement-|--Math  Requirement--|-----Unduplicated----|
                                           |                     |                     |                     |------Head Count-----|
                                           |   S*     I*     V*  |   S*     I*     V*  |   S*     I*     V*  |   S*     I*     V*  |
Institution                                |  (01)   (02)   (03) |  (04)   (05)   (06) |  (07)   (08)   (09) |  (10)   (11)   (12) |
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                           |                     |                     |                     |                     |
Georgia Institute of Technology            |      0      0      0|      3      0      0|      0      0      0|      3      0      0|
Georgia State University                   |     54     83      0|     66    112      3|    145    173     37|    225    251     38|
Medical College of Georgia                 |      0      0      0|      0      0      0|      0      0      0|      0      0      0|
University of Georgia                      |      2     26      0|      1     16      0|      4     65     28|      5    100     28|
                                           |                     |                     |                     |                     |
   Universities                            |     56    109      0|     70    128      3|    149    238     65|    233    351     66|
                                           |                     |                     |                     |                     |
Georgia Southern University                |     44     37      0|    109     40      1|    272    168      6|    352    169      6|
Valdosta State University                  |     54      7      0|     45      8      0|    241     28      0|    283     32      0|
                                           |                     |                     |                     |                     |
   Regional Universities                   |     98     44      0|    154     48      1|    513    196      6|    635    201      6|
                                           |                     |                     |                     |                     |
Albany State College                       |    151      0      0|    126      0      0|    197      0      0|    281      0      0|
Armstrong State College                    |     89     34      1|    120     31      3|    338     77     20|    398     92     18|
Augusta College                            |    117     25      0|    150     84      0|    249     81      2|    352    108      2|
Clayton State College                      |     46      1     13|     70      0     22|    352     44     84|    398     38    108|
Columbus College                           |     85      0      1|    108      0      2|    285      0     26|    345      0     28|
Fort Valley State College                  |    237      0      0|    222      0      0|    296      0      0|    399      0      0|
Georgia College                            |     17      4      0|     46     72      1|     50     31     12|     83     70     13|
Georgia Southwestern College               |     28      6      0|     43     16      0|     67      0      2|     94      8      2|
Kennesaw State College                     |     35      6      0|     31     11      4|    176     80     26|    210     84     29|
North Georgia College                      |      8      6      0|      3     15      2|      2      6     15|     10     15     17|
Savannah State College                     |    238      0      0|    211      0      0|    273      0      0|    395      0      0|
Southern College of Technology             |      0      0      0|      0      0      0|      0      0      0|      0      0      0|
West Georgia College                       |     39     11      3|     38     21      4|    122    133     13|    161    141     15|
                                           |                     |                     |                     |                     |
   Senior Colleges                         |  1,090     93     18|  1,168    250     38|  2,407    452    200|  3,126    556    232|
                                           |                     |                     |                     |                     |
Abraham Baldwin Agric. College             |     67      0      7|    117     16     14|    117     41     24|    226     37     29|
Atlanta Metropolitan College               |    220      0      0|    249      0      0|    407      0      0|    552      0      0|
Bainbridge College                         |     23      9      0|     27     16      0|     58     21      2|     86     29      2|
Brunswick College                          |     66      0      4|    103      0      6|    172      0     22|    247      0     27|
Dalton College                             |     20      0      8|     35      0     12|     53      2     57|     88      2     69|
Darton College                             |     92    102      0|     76     97      0|    147    184     10|    202    229     10|
DeKalb College                             |    623      0      1|    742      0      0|  2,384    137      0|  2,995    125      0|
East Georgia College                       |     23      1      0|     26      5      0|     65      2      1|     85      2      1|
Floyd College                              |    101      0      0|    222      0      0|    319      1     51|    520      1     45|


